SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING
COMPRESSORS
STANDARD SERIES
50 Hz & 60 Hz
STANDARD SERIES
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING
COMPRESSORS
Product information
Features & Benefits
Conformity Declaration
Performance Data FSS3 Software
ASERCOM and UL Certification
Capacity
Product Range
Model Designation
Information Plate
Standard Equipment and Optional Accessories
Control Protection Device
Capacity Regulation
INDEX
Technical Data
Operating Limits
Technical Drawings and Dimensions
Contact & Subsidiaries
Standard Series
4 FEATURES & BENEFITS
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING
COMPRESSORS
HIGH EFFICIENCY
QUIETNESS
OPTIMIZED DESIGN
RELIABILITY
Performance, reliability and efficiency: those are the 3 key words when
it comes to Frascold's range of semi-hermetic reciprocating compressors.
The Standard series consists of 8 sizes, with 84 models from 0.5 to 80 HP,
with the option of being powered by an inverter.
Models D, Q, S, V, Z & W are also compatible with our revolutionary
capacity control system and RSH.
Product information
Product information
FLEXIBILITY
5
Frascold reciprocating compressors are intended for installation in refrigeration systems.
The machine or partly completed machines shall comply with local safety regulation and standards of the place of
installation (within the EU according to the EU Directives 2006/42/EC Machinery Directive, 2014/68/EU Pressure
Equipment, 2006/95/EC Low Voltage Directive).
The compressor may be put into operation only if it has been installed in accordance with the assembly instructions
provided in the installation manual.
Commissioning is only possible if the entire system in which it is integrated has been tested and approved in accordance
with legal requirements.
The standards applied are described within the manufacturer's declaration of incorporation,
according to the Directive 2006/42/EC, available at: www.frascold.it
CONFORMITY DECLARATION
Product information
PERFORMANCE DATA - FSS3 SOFTWARE
Product information
Please refer to our FSS3 Frascold Selection Software to check the performance of all our compressors.
OPERATING LIMITS
ALL OPERATING DATA WITH
ANY KIND OF REFRIGERANT
COOLING CAPACITY
EUROPEAN STANDARD
EN12900 AT 50Hz
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
MANUALS
DRAWINGS
CATALOGUES AND
CERTIFICATIONS
Standard Series
6
ASERCOM CERTIFICATION
Product information
What is ASERCOM

9
MODEL DESIGNATION
INFORMATION PLATE
Product information
Product information
Sizes
A - B - D - Q - S - V - Z - W
Motor Size
From 0,5 to 80 HP
Z   50   -   154   Y
Displacement
From 4 to 240 m3/h at 50Hz
All the important information to identify the compressor is displayed on the nameplate.
The date of production is contained in the serial number.
The user is responsible for indicating the refrigerant type.
2 Cylinders - 22 Models
4 Cylinders - 40 Models
6 Cylinders - 11 Models
8 Cylinders - 11 Models
Compressor model
Frequency / Displacement /
Speed
Oil type
Voltage and frequencies
Identification barcode Identification code Place of manufacturing
Locked rotor current
Maximum operating current
Maximum standstill pressure
Serial number
Maximum operating pressure
Oil Type
Y POE (other on request)
H PAG
FRASCOLD SPA
Standard Series
10
STANDARD EQUIPMENT AND
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Product information
Description
Sizes
A-B D Q-S V-Z-W
Electric terminal box IP class protection IP56 For Sizes A, B, D, Q,
IP54 for Size S, IP66 For Sizes V, Z & W
Thermistor
Control and protection device (INT69)
Control, diagnostics & protection device (INT69 Diagnose and
INT69 TML Diagnose)
Discharge temperature control sensor
Electronic oil differential pressure switch
Reversible oil pump
Oil level sight glass (Two for Sizes Q,S,V,Z,& W)
Oil charge*
Liquid injection connection
Suction shut-off valve
Discharge shut-off valve
Nitrogen charge (2bar min)
Rubber vibration dampers
Crankcase heater
US unloader start head
RSH capacity control head
CC capacity control head
Head cooling fan
Liquid injection kit (FLI)
Optoelectronic oil level switch
Kit adapters for oil equalization line
DP-Modbus Gateway
Connection cable Modbus Gateway - INT69
USB adapter cable
Bluetooth module for Diagnose
Standard